506867779 09/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT6914601

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMUELE MOLINA	08/30/2021
GIULIANO RUGA	08/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GIACOMINI S.P.A.	
Street Address:	VIA PER ALZO, 39	
City:	SAN MAURIZIO D'OPAGLIO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	28017	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17433813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (321)255-2351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3212552332

Email: patentdocket@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name: WIDERMAN MALEK, PL

Address Line 1: 1990 W. NEW HAVEN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SECOND FLOOR

Address Line 4: MELBOURNE, FLORIDA 32904

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3463.00007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK R. MALEK
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Malek/
DATE SIGNED:	09/14/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Declaration-Assignment_AsFiled#page1.tif source=Declaration-Assignment AsFiled#page2.tif

PATENT 506867779 REEL: 057473 FRAME: 0095

Attorney Docket No.: 3463,00007

Combined Declaration of Inventorship and Assignment of Application for Patent

As a below-named inventor, I hereby declare that:

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor, of the claimed invention in the application entitled:

CARTRIDGE FLOW RATE ADJUSTING ASSEMBLY AND HYDRAULIC FLOW RATE CONTROL VALVE WITH A DUAL ADJUSTING SCALE

the specification of which was filed as U.S. Application No. or PCT International Application No.: PCT/IB2020/051543

The application was made or was authorized to be made by me. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this Declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. I have reviewed and understand the contents of the Application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the U.S.P.T.O. all information known to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56.

The below-named inventor (hereinafter referred to as Assignor) having invented and owning a certain and new and useful invention which is the subject of the Application, and

GIACOMINI S.P.A. Via per Alzo, 39 San Maurizio d'Opaglio Novara, Italy 28017

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), being desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the invention which is the subject of the Application and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment of ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue therefor for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 057473 FRAME: 0096

Attorney Docket No.: 3463,00007

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, Mark R. Malek and the Attorneys of Widerman Malek, PL, 1990 W. New Haven Avenue, Suite 201, Melbourne, FL 32904 (Application No. 17/433,813 filed August 25, 2021, the filing date and the Application number of said Application when/if known.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue therefor for the full term or terms to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sold use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent obtained therefor on said Application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for may be granted, as full and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Legal Name of Inventor: Samuele Molina

nventor's Signature: <u>Jaanualla Muline</u>

Date: 30/08/2011

Legal Name of Inventor: Giuliano Ruga

Inventor's Signature:

RECORDED: 09/14/2021

Date: පර/08/8

PATENT REEL: 057473 FRAME: 0097